
                       Pat Riddell April Run Series 

                             Assiniboine Park 

                              April 15, 2018 

 

                            OVERALL 10K RESULTS 

                            DISTANCE CERTIFIED 

 

 

 

 

                                                             PLACE IN 

  PLACE    NAME                       GENDER  AGE GROUP   AGE GROUP GENDER    TIME 

  =====    =======================    ======  =========   ================= ======= 

    1      Darren Klassen               M       M45-49     1/8      1/48      35:16  

    2      Christopher Frank            M       M45-49     2/8      2/48      37:19  

    3      Dwayne Grantham              M       M35-39     1/3      3/48      39:17  

    4      Darolyn Walker               F       F35-39     1/13     1/42      40:46  

    5      Mike Booth                   M       M35-39     2/3      4/48      41:50  

    6      Emily Ratzlaff               F       F30-34     1/3      2/42      41:51  

    7      Bruce Young                  M       M55-59     1/13     5/48      41:58  

    8      Rebecca Cunnane              F       F35-39     2/13     3/42      42:09  

    9      Martin Krowina               M       M55-59     2/13     6/48      42:44  

   10      Bob Cox                      M       M55-59     3/13     7/48      42:58  

   11      Greg Wernham                 M       M25-29     1/3      8/48      43:39  

   12      Heather McDonell             F       F35-39     3/13     4/42      43:48  

   13      Benjamin Reiter              M       M25-29     2/3      9/48      43:48  

   14      Sarah Kirby                  F       F45-49     1/6      5/42      44:21  

   15      Martial Hebert               M       M55-59     4/13    10/48      44:42  

   16      Janie Parson                 F       F45-49     2/6      6/42      45:26  

   17      Gordon Flett                 M       M55-59     5/13    11/48      45:43  

   18      Dennis Cunningham            M       M50-54     1/7     12/48      46:24  

   19      Michael McGovern             M       M55-59     6/13    13/48      46:39  

   20      Troy Mawle                   M       M50-54     2/7     14/48      46:41  

   21      Sandra Stephen               F       F35-39     4/13     7/42      46:44  

   22      Edward Willmott              M       M55-59     7/13    15/48      46:56  

   23      Neil Ferguson                M       M60-64     1/6     16/48      47:12  

   24      Leonard Clegg                M       M70+       1/2     17/48      47:18  

   25      Kevin Gabel                  M       M25-29     3/3     18/48      47:35  

   26      Pete Gagne                   M       M60-64     2/6     19/48      47:45  

   27      Stefanie Sheard              F       F20-24     1/4      8/42      47:47  

   28      Grant Johnston               M       M50-54     3/7     20/48      47:49  

   29      Edwina Keats                 F       F60-64     1/5      9/42      47:53  

   30      Michael Thompson             M       M40-44     1/4     21/48      48:17  

   31      Becky Raddatz                F       F35-39     5/13    10/42      48:18  

   32      Rainer Wosnitza              M       M55-59     8/13    22/48      48:33  

   33      Tim Magas                    M       M50-54     4/7     23/48      48:37  

   34      David Lawler                 M       M60-64     3/6     24/48      49:32  

   35      Brett Lamoureux              M       M30-34     1/1     25/48      49:39  

   36      Kevin Wolk                   M       M45-49     3/8     26/48      49:51  

   37      Andrew Swan                  M       M45-49     4/8     27/48      50:02  

   38      Michelle Hourihan            F       F20-24     2/4     11/42      50:14  



   39      David Brasseur               M       M45-49     5/8     28/48      50:59  

   40      Marie Roberts                F       F45-49     3/6     12/42      51:08  

   41      Jason Oltrop                 M       M35-39     3/3     29/48      51:23  

   42      Sherry Seymour               F       F35-39     6/13    13/42      51:46  

   43      Bruce Bain                   M       M60-64     4/6     30/48      52:07  

   44      Melanie Youngs               F       F35-39     7/13    14/42      52:12  

   45      Jim Wernham                  M       M55-59     9/13    31/48      52:56  

   46      Bryan Ezako                  M       M45-49     6/8     32/48      53:00  

   47      Maricel Gonzales             F       F35-39     8/13    15/42      53:19  

   48      Kevin McCorrister            M       M40-44     2/4     33/48      53:52  

   49      Patricia Leung               F       F50-54     1/5     16/42      53:54  

   50      Noel Beckel                  M       M45-49     7/8     34/48      54:05  

   51      Jean-Pierre Grolet           M       M55-59    10/13    35/48      54:10  

   52      George Barnes                M       M50-54     5/7     36/48      54:38  

   53      Scott Thomson                M       M55-59    11/13    37/48      54:44  

   54      Maria Donahue                F       F60-64     2/5     17/42      54:46  

   55      Heather Marks                F       F45-49     4/6     18/42      54:53  

   56      Rachel Alder                 F       F20-24     3/4     19/42      55:41  

   57      Catherine Moltzan            F       F45-49     5/6     20/42      56:03  

   58      Paul Brault                  M       M55-59    12/13    38/48      56:03  

   59      Laird Sutherland             M       M45-49     8/8     39/48      56:37  

   60      Jeffrey Harris               M       M60-64     5/6     40/48      56:52  

   61      Erid Mendoza                 M       M40-44     3/4     41/48      56:55  

   62      Julie Simpson                F       F35-39     9/13    21/42      57:38  

   63      Jan Hawkins                  F       F55-59     1/2     22/42      57:48  

   64      Tony Hoess                   M       M50-54     6/7     42/48      57:55  

   65      Jingting Ma                  F       F30-34     2/3     23/42      58:29  

   66      Amy Sedor                    F       F30-34     3/3     24/42      58:33  

   67      Alyssa Altomare              F       F25-29     1/2     25/42      58:40  

   68      Craig Stephen                M       M40-44     4/4     43/48      58:48  

   69      Randal Bodner                M       M60-64     6/6     44/48    1:01:28  

   70      Maria Versace                F       F35-39    10/13    26/42    1:03:24  

   71      Louise Stuart                F       F55-59     2/2     27/42    1:04:39  

   72      Vern Coot Bird               M       M65-69     1/1     45/48    1:05:30  

   73      Debbie Barnes                F       F50-54     2/5     28/42    1:05:48  

   74      Jeff O'Leary                 M       M55-59    13/13    46/48    1:06:18  

   75      Gwen M Bird                  F       F60-64     3/5     29/42    1:07:15  

   76      June Horsburgh               F       F65-69     1/1     30/42    1:08:13  

   77      Nada Koncan                  F       F45-49     6/6     31/42    1:08:20  

   78      Kassy Bouchard               F       F25-29     2/2     32/42    1:08:24  

   79      Leaslie McPhail              F       F50-54     3/5     33/42    1:08:33  

   80      Suzanne Kirkup               F       F40-44     1/1     34/42    1:09:19  

   81      Karissa Kirkup               F       F20-24     4/4     35/42    1:09:20  

   82      Ken Chartrand                M       M50-54     7/7     47/48    1:09:27  

   83      Sandra Bracken               F       F35-39    11/13    36/42    1:09:47  

   84      Vanessa Geswein              F       F35-39    12/13    37/42    1:10:00  

   85      Jim Anderson                 M       M70+       2/2     48/48    1:10:42  

   86      Christy Rogowski             F       F35-39    13/13    38/42    1:13:09  

   87      Clemus Laurila               F       F60-64     4/5     39/42    1:13:47  

   88      Mwaka Kaong Kaonga           F       F50-54     4/5     40/42    1:14:58  

   89      Jill Saunders                F       F50-54     5/5     41/42    1:14:58  



   90      Jane Stewart                 F       F60-64     5/5     42/42    1:17:22  

 

     

 

                             AGE GROUP RESULTS 

                       Pat Riddell April Run Series 

                             Assiniboine Park 

                              April 15, 2018 

 

 

 

***** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR  Pat Riddell Spring Run Series 10K Run ********** 

 

    1 Darren Klassen                 35:16  

    2 Christopher Frank              37:19  

    3 Dwayne Grantham                39:17  

 

***** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR  Pat Riddell Spring Run Series 10K Run ********** 

 

    1 Darolyn Walker                 40:46  

    2 Emily Ratzlaff                 41:51  

    3 Rebecca Cunnane                42:09  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 to 29 

 

    1 Greg Wernham                   43:39  

    2 Benjamin Reiter                43:48  

    3 Kevin Gabel                    47:35  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 34 

 

    1 Brett Lamoureux                49:39  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 to 39 

 

    1 Dwayne Grantham                39:17  

    2 Mike Booth                     41:50  

    3 Jason Oltrop                   51:23  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 44 

 

    1 Michael Thompson               48:17  

    2 Kevin McCorrister              53:52  

    3 Erid Mendoza                   56:55  

    4 Craig Stephen                  58:48  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 to 49 

 

    1 Darren Klassen                 35:16  

    2 Christopher Frank              37:19  

    3 Kevin Wolk                     49:51  



    4 Andrew Swan                    50:02  

    5 David Brasseur                 50:59  

    6 Bryan Ezako                    53:00  

    7 Noel Beckel                    54:05  

    8 Laird Sutherland               56:37  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 54 

 

    1 Dennis Cunningham              46:24  

    2 Troy Mawle                     46:41  

    3 Grant Johnston                 47:49  

    4 Tim Magas                      48:37  

    5 George Barnes                  54:38  

    6 Tony Hoess                     57:55  

    7 Ken Chartrand                1:09:27  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 to 59 

 

    1 Bruce Young                    41:58  

    2 Martin Krowina                 42:44  

    3 Bob Cox                        42:58  

    4 Martial Hebert                 44:42  

    5 Gordon Flett                   45:43  

    6 Michael McGovern               46:39  

    7 Edward Willmott                46:56  

    8 Rainer Wosnitza                48:33  

    9 Jim Wernham                    52:56  

   10 Jean-Pierre Grolet             54:10  

   11 Scott Thomson                  54:44  

   12 Paul Brault                    56:03  

   13 Jeff O'Leary                 1:06:18  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 64 

 

    1 Neil Ferguson                  47:12  

    2 Pete Gagne                     47:45  

    3 David Lawler                   49:32  

    4 Bruce Bain                     52:07  

    5 Jeffrey Harris                 56:52  

    6 Randal Bodner                1:01:28  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  65 to 69 

 

    1 Vern Coot Bird               1:05:30  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  70 & Over 

 

    1 Leonard Clegg                  47:18  

    2 Jim Anderson                 1:10:42  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 24 



 

    1 Stefanie Sheard                47:47  

    2 Michelle Hourihan              50:14  

    3 Rachel Alder                   55:41  

    4 Karissa Kirkup               1:09:20  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 to 29 

 

    1 Alyssa Altomare                58:40  

    2 Kassy Bouchard               1:08:24  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 34 

 

    1 Emily Ratzlaff                 41:51  

    2 Jingting Ma                    58:29  

    3 Amy Sedor                      58:33  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 to 39 

 

    1 Darolyn Walker                 40:46  

    2 Rebecca Cunnane                42:09  

    3 Heather McDonell               43:48  

    4 Sandra Stephen                 46:44  

    5 Becky Raddatz                  48:18  

    6 Sherry Seymour                 51:46  

    7 Melanie Youngs                 52:12  

    8 Maricel Gonzales               53:19  

    9 Julie Simpson                  57:38  

   10 Maria Versace                1:03:24  

   11 Sandra Bracken               1:09:47  

   12 Vanessa Geswein              1:10:00  

   13 Christy Rogowski             1:13:09  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 44 

 

    1 Suzanne Kirkup               1:09:19  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 to 49 

 

    1 Sarah Kirby                    44:21  

    2 Janie Parson                   45:26  

    3 Marie Roberts                  51:08  

    4 Heather Marks                  54:53  

    5 Catherine Moltzan              56:03  

    6 Nada Koncan                  1:08:20  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 54 

 

    1 Patricia Leung                 53:54  

    2 Debbie Barnes                1:05:48  

    3 Leaslie McPhail              1:08:33  



    4 Mwaka Kaong Kaonga           1:14:58  

    5 Jill Saunders                1:14:58  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 to 59 

 

    1 Jan Hawkins                    57:48  

    2 Louise Stuart                1:04:39  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 64 

 

    1 Edwina Keats                   47:53  

    2 Maria Donahue                  54:46  

    3 Gwen M Bird                  1:07:15  

    4 Clemus Laurila               1:13:47  

    5 Jane Stewart                 1:17:22  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 to 69 

 

    1 June Horsburgh               1:08:13  

 

 




